

WBUD050020102024



M.A.C. Case No. 489 of 2024

Order No. 06

Dated 08.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance.

The petitioner has filed hazira.

Op Owner takes no step and none moves on repeated calls.

It is now 1.30 P.M. Hence, the case be proceeded exparte against the OP Owner.

To : **10.03.2026** for exparte hearing.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688